
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-1022 Name: First Amendment - Lamb and Maddux L.L.C.

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:6/18/2019 Public Safety

On agenda: Final action:9/5/2019 9/5/2019

Title: Dept/ Agency: Public Safety/Division of Police
Action: (X ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (  ) Amending
Type of Service:  Professional Service Contract
Purpose: First Amendment to the Agreement to provide Clinical and Forensic Psychological and
Consulting Services.
Entity Name: Lamb and Maddux, L.L.C.
Entity Address:  90 Main Street, Suite 101-1, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601
Contract Amount:  Not to exceed $150,000.00
Funding Source: 2019 Budget/Department of Public Safety, Division of Police
Contract Period:  April 1, 2019 through March 31, 2020
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (X) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open    (X ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale    (   ) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) N/A
Additional Information:
Original Resolution 7R9-b adopted on June 6, 2019 for a contract amount of $150,000.00 to provide
psychological services, including evaluations for fitness for duty, pre-employment examinations, re-
evaluations, recruit screening, post-critical incident interventions, related testing, medical
consultations and expert testimony for the Department of Public Safety, Divisions of Police and Fire.
The original contract declared that Pre-Employment Evaluations and Full-Time Recruit Screening as
$375.00 per exam.
The First Amendment will correct the contract regarding the price of Pre-Employment Evaluations and
Full-Time Recruit Screening to $500.00 per exam and the spelling of Dr. Jemour Maddux’s name on
the contract signature page.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council9/5/2019 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 6/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

